
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 108-3244 Name: Amendment, No. 1, Professional Services Contract -
Rebecca Browning - Financial Services

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:1/14/2009 Financial Management

On agenda: Final action: 1/14/2009

Enactment date: 1/14/2009 09-0055Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the State Administrator of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between
District and Rebecca Browning, for latter to continue assisting the Financial Services Team in
completing the Multiyear Financial Sustainability Plan including project management, best practices
collection, data/financial analysis, preparing/revising a Microsoft Word and PowerPoint document;
support Financial Services Team in the development of a principal friendly budget for the Fiscal Year
2009-10 budget development process including interviewing key budget development owners,
researching best practices of other districts and creating a user-friendly user guide,  as described in
the Scope of Work and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in the Financial
Services Division, at additional cost not to exceed $5,000.00, increasing the Contract from a not to
exceed amount of $25,000.00 to a not to exceed amount of $30,000.00, and extending the contract
period of September 29, 2008 through December 19, 2008 to February 1, 2009.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-3244 - AMENDED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - REBECCA BROWNING -
FINANCIAL SERVICES, 2. 08-3244 - AMENDMENT, NO. 1, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CONTRACT - REBECCA BROWNING - FINANCIAL SERVICES, 3. 08-3244 - AMENDMENT, NO. 1,
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - REBECCA BROWNING - FINANCIAL SERVICES, 4. 08-
3244 - AMENDED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - REBECCA BROWNING - FINANCIAL
SERVICES, 5. 08-3244 - AMENDED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - REBECCA
BROWNING - FINANCIAL SERVICES

Contact: Jason.Willis@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedState Administrator and/or  Board
of Education

1/14/2009 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

